

39th Annual Southeastern Crime Stoppers Association Training Conference Hotel Indigo – 250 Johnnie Dodds Boulevard – Mount Pleasant Charleston County, South Carolina April 26 – 30, 2020

The Southeastern Crime Stoppers Association (SECSA) is a regional association that includes Crime Solvers, Crime Line, and Crime Stoppers programs encompassing the following areas; Alabama, Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maryland, Mississippi, North Carolina, Puerto Rico, South Carolina, Tennessee, Virginia, West Virginia, and Washington D.C.

The goal of the SECSA is to create a network of programs to disseminate information that positively affects the safety in communities across the Southeast Region.

The purpose of the annual conference is to:

- Provide beneficial training to member programs
- Provide a forum that allows open discussion on a variety of topics and concerns that are unique to Crime Stoppers so that members benefit from each other's experience and knowledge in the resolution of such problems
- Provide opportunities to generate and improve relationships with a variety of vendors offering unique services and support to Crime Stoppers programs

The 2020 conference will focus on "Cold Cases" and how the Crime Stoppers Community is an integral partner in helping law enforcement solve these crimes. The training will provide valuable information on reviving community interest in these unique cases. In addition, the networking that takes place becomes an invaluable tool for tracking fugitives, locating missing persons, and solving crimes that often cross state lines. The SECSA Member States continue to rely more and more on other law enforcement jurisdictions to detain suspects, provide updated information on fugitives, and to disseminate bulletins on fleeing suspects.

By sponsoring our conference, you cannot only gain exposure for your company, but you can also highlight your commitment to improve the quality of life in communities throughout the Southeast Region of the country **AND** your organization's involvement may help solve a cold case in your community.